Subject: Vindicating the 1st Amendment: public interest lawsuit vs NYT

Date: 3/27/2006, 9:09 AM

From: Elena Ruth Sassower < judgewatchers@aol.com>
To: bloch@law.georgetown.edu, Suelowbloch@aol.com

Organization: Center for Judicial Accountability, Inc.

Dear Professor --

Thanks for your thanks. Forwarded herewith, Friday's e-mail, in the event it didn't reach you with its attachments.

Elena

--- Original Message -----

Subject: Vindicating the 1st Amendment: public interest lawsuit vs NYT

Date: 3/24/2006, 1:08 PM

From: Elena Ruth Sassower <judgewatchers@aol.com>

To: bloch@law.georgetown.edu, campbeaj@law.georgetown.edu,

cole@law.georgetown.edu, rlt26@law.georgetown.edu

Organization: Center for Judicial Accountability, Inc.

TO: Georgetown Law Professors Bloch, Campbell, and Cole, and Associate Professor Tushnet:

Attached is the Center for Judicial Accountability's memo to you of today's date, advising, *inter alia*, that the verified complaint in our public interest lawsuit against <u>The New York Times</u> has been posted on our website, <u>www.judgewatch.org</u> [via the sidebar panel, "Suing The New York Times].

Also attached is CJA's prior March 14th memo to you, correcting typographical errors.

3-14-06-georgetown-law-profs4.pdf (144KB)
3-24-06-georgetown-law-profs4.pdf (223KB)

We look forward to your response.

Thank you.
Elena Ruth Sassower, Director
Center for Judicial Accountability, Inc. (CJA)

Tel: 914-421-1200 Fax: 914-428-4994